

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE: A.S.No.285 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	16.06.2025	<u>LNA,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard learned Senior Counsel, for the petitioner. Having regard to the reasons set out in the affidavit and in view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner, there shall be stay of execution of decree dated 02.05.2025 passed in O.S.No.88 of 2016 on the file of Principal District Judge, Vikarabad, till 31.07.2025. However, petitioner(s) are directed not to create any third party rights till the pendency of the appeal. <u>A.S.No.285 of 2025</u> List on 31.07.2025. <u>LNA,J</u> tssb	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE